



# Signature Exotic Macarons 3/35pc

## Macarons assortiment exotiques

PRODUCT OF FRANCE

63121



FROZEN SWEET

PETITS FOURS AND MINI PASTRIES

PETIT FOUR

### Product Description

Assortment of 35 frozen macarons: Banana, chocolate and mint, coconut and lime, coconut and passionfruit, lemon and lavender flavored.

### Pack and Case Specifications

| <u>Pack Net Weight</u>   | <u>Packs per Case</u>    | <u>Units per Pack</u>               |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 22.22oz                  | 3                        | 35                                  |
| <u>Case Size (LxWxH)</u> | <u>Case Gross Weight</u> | <u>Cases per Pallet</u>             |
| 10.25"x 9"x 6.5"         | 5.38lb                   | 216 (18/12)                         |
| <u>Master Case GTIN</u>  | <u>Case Cube</u>         | <u>Expiration date codification</u> |
| 00825414631219           | 0.35ft3                  |                                     |

### Microbiological

Salmonella: Absence/25g  
Staphylococcus coagulase positive: ≤ 100 cfu/g  
Escherichia Coli: ≤ 10 cfu/g  
Bacillus cereus: ≤ 100 cfu/g  
Total Plate Count: ≤ 100 000 cfu/g  
Listeria monocytogenes: Absence/25g

### Ingredients

SUGAR, ICING SUGAR, ALMONDS, BARN EGG WHITE, BUTTER, WHITE CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK POWDER, EMULSIFIER: SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR), ALMOND PASTE (ALMOND, SUGAR, WATER), BANANA PUREE 2.7% (BANANA, ANTIOXIDANT: ASCORBIC ACID), MILK, WATER, EGG YOLK (FREE RANGE), COCONUT 1.8%, LIME JUICE 1.3%, LEMON JUICE 1.3%, FONDANT POWDER (SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP), CREAM, PASSIONFRUIT PUREE 0.8% (PASSIONFRUIT, SUGAR), COLORS: BEET RED - ANTHOCYANIN - CURCUMIN, HAZELNUT, SALTED BUTTER CARAMEL (SUGAR, CREAM, SALTED BUTTER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SALT, VANILLA POWDER), APPLE PUREE (APPLE, SUGAR, ANTIOXIDANT: ASCORBIC ACID), CORN STARCH, THICKENERS: PECTIN - ACETYLATED DISTARCH ADIPATE, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, COCOA POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS OF: LAVENDER 0.06% - MINT 0.03% - BANANA, SPIRULINA, VANILLA POWDER, NUTMEG.

### Allergens

CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, SOYBEANS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS & CHESTNUTS).  
MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS, GLUTEN & OTHER TREE NUTS.

### Directions

#### Thaw and Serve

Thaw the macarons two hours in the refrigerator or one hour at room temperature.

### Physical

Unit Weight: 0.63oz (18g)  
(shell 62%, filling 38% tolerance +/- 10%)  
Unit diameter: 1.69" ± 0.2 (43 mm ± 5 mm).

### Nutrition

### Organoleptic

Color: Dark brown (Mint/Chocolate), off white (Coconut/Passionfruit), yellow (Banana), green (Coconut/Lime), purple (Lemon/Lavender).  
Texture: Typical of Macaron.  
Odor: Typical of Macaron.  
Taste: Typical of Macaron.

### Certificates and Claims

IFS & BRC certified.  
All Natural  
Trans-fat free  
Carrageenan free  
GMO Free

revised 05-May-21

By KN

11 ENTERPRISE AVENUE NORTH, SECAUCUS, NJ 07094  
TEL: (201) 863-2885 OR 800-B-FROZEN FAX: (201) 863-2886

WWW.WHITETOQUE.COM

